505727820 10/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5774631

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SEAHORSE POWER COMPANY			05/05/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ			
Name:	BIG BELLY SOLAR, INC.			
Street Address:	85 WELLS	85 WELLS AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 30	SUITE 305		
City:	NEWTON	NEWTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02459	02459		
PCT Number:	08	S2011044855		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		43)964-2201		
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Phone:	•	3-964-2200	na US Mall.	
Email: qle@		e@polsinelli.com		
•		DLSINELLI		
Address Line 1:	_			
Address Line 2:	SL	JITE 300		
Address Line 2:	SL			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET	SU DU NUMBER:	JITE 300 JNKIRK, MARYLAND 20754 S027-7000WO3		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET	SU DU NUMBER:	JITE 300 JNKIRK, MARYLAND 20754 S027-7000WO3 QUY LE		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	SU DU NUMBER:	JITE 300 JNKIRK, MARYLAND 20754 S027-7000WO3 QUY LE /Quy Le/		
Address Line 2:	SU DU NUMBER:	JITE 300 JNKIRK, MARYLAND 20754 S027-7000WO3 QUY LE		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	SL DL NUMBER: R:	JITE 300 JNKIRK, MARYLAND 20754 S027-7000WO3 QUY LE /Quy Le/ 10/17/2019		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 3 purce=S027-7000WO3	SL DU NUMBER: R: 3_7000US5_0	JITE 300 JNKIRK, MARYLAND 20754 S027-7000WO3 QUY LE /Quy Le/		

source=S027-7000WO3_7000US5_Change_of_name#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEAHORSE POWER COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEAHORSE POWER COMPANY" TO "BIG BELLY SOLAR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3643498 8100

090430457 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7283551

DATE: 05-05-09

PATIENT REEL: 050056 FRAME: 05257

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:08 PM 05/05/2009 FILED 02:01 PM 05/05/2009 SRV 090430457 - 3643498 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

то

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SEAHORSE POWER COMPANY

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is SEAHORSE POWER COMPANY.

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed on April 2, 2003, as amended on September 28, 2004, August 2, 2005 and February 16, 2007 (the "Certificate"). The said Certificate is hereby amended as follows:

 to change the name of the Corporation to Big Belly Solar, Inc. by deleting Article FIRST of the Certificate and by substituting in lieu thereof the following new Article FIRST:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

Big Belly Solar, Inc."

(b) to change the capitalization of the Corporation by striking out the first paragraph of Article FOURTH of the Certificate and by substituting in lieu thereof the following new first paragraph of Article FOURTH:

> "FOURTH: The total number of shares of all classes of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 10,500,000 shares, consisting of 8,000,000 shares of Common Stock with a par value of \$.01 per share (the "Common Stock") and 2,500,000 shares of Preferred Stock with a par value of \$.01 per share (the "Preferred Stock")."

3. Pursuant to Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the holders of outstanding shares of the Corporation having no less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take such actions at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote thereon were present and voted, consented to the adoption of the aforesaid amendments without a meeting, without a vote and without prior notice and that written notice of the taking of such actions is being given in accordance with Section 228(e) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.



The amendment of the Certificate herein certified has been duly adopted in 4. accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its President on the 34 day of May 2009.

2

James A. Poss, President

4561463v.2

PATENT REEL: 020096 FRANKE: 05239 ŝ

RECORDED: 10/05/2019